## RESOLUTION No. 160.

RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, that the Easement, dated September 23, 1926, executed by Thomas Howe, and Margaret Howe, his wife, granting to the said City of Chula Vista, California, the right, license, privilege, authority, franchise and easement to construct, install, lay, pipe, maintain, repair and use forever, a public sewer, in over and upon the following described land and premises, situated in the said City of Chula Vista, county of San Diego, State of California, and particularly described as follows:

Tract D, of Howe's Subdivision, from the north line of G Street, to the south line of Alma Street, in said City of Chula Vista,

For the purpose only of constructing, installing, operating using and repairing a City Sewer, Drain, Passage and Pipes therefor, sufficient in size to properly accomplish the purpose of such city sewer.

The granting and dedicating to said City for Sewer purposes, the said real estate described above, is hereby accepted; and said grant and dedication of such real estate for such purposes, is approved and accepted by said City of Chula Vista, and its Board of Trustees.

Passed, adopted and approved by the Board of Trustees of the City of Chula Vista, California, this 5th day of October, 1926, by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES:	Trustees .	Scott, Lyons,	Wentworth, Pet	ers.	
noes:	Trustees .	None.	 	· ·	
ABSEN	r: Trustee:	Barnes.	: ,	·	

President of the Board of Trustees of the City of Chula Vista, California.

State of California, )
County of San Diego, ) ss:
City of Chula Vista. )

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, No. 160, was passed, adopted and approved by the Board of Trustees of the City of Chula Vista, California, by the vote and at the time, and approved in the manner, as stated in seid resolution.

City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California.

see 05 137 #2 rec doc 1280-115